900359633 04/04/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379146

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
900358915
1
_

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rainbow Sales & Packaging LLC		03/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alliance Packaging Group, Inc.
Street Address:	420 Technology Way
City:	Saukville
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53080
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3425380	SKIN SYMMETRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7322246599 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-741-3900

Email: mskrocki@ghclaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Melissa V. Skrocki Address Line 1: 125 Half Mile Road

Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13584-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Skrocki
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa V. Skrocki/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=TrademarkAssignmenttoAlliance#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignmenttoAlliance#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005761 FRAME: 0183** 900359633

source=TrademarkAssignmenttoAlliance#page3.tif source=TrademarkAssignmenttoAlliance#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005761 FRAME: 0184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of March 28, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Rainbow Sales & Packaging LLC a, Wisconsin limited liability Company (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor" or "Rainbow") with its principal place of business at 420 Technology Way, Saukville, Wisconsin 53080, to Alliance Packaging Group, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Wisconsin with its principal place of business at 420 Technology Way, Saukville, Wisconsin, 53080 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee" or "Alliance").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Agreement of Merger, dated as of March 28, 2016 (the "Merger Agreement");

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Merger Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, certain intellectual property of Assignor, including without limitation, the Trademark (defined below) together with all of the assets of the ongoing and existing business to which such Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment for recording with governmental authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in connection with the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts and assumes, free and clear of any encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned IP"):
 - a. the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications with respect thereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks");
 - all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under the Trademarks provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Trademarks; and
 - d. any and all claims and causes of action with respect to the Trademarks, whether accruing before, on, and/or after the Effective Date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for

past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but not the obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Assignment and hereby represents and warrants that the Assignor have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute any further lawful documents and take any other actions that the Assignee may consider necessary or appropriate to fully protect and vest in the Assignee the assigned rights and interests in the Assigned IP and to assist the Assignee in the registration, maintenance, perfection and enforcement of the Assigned IP.
- 4. The Assignee shall have the further unrestricted right to assign or otherwise dispose of the Assigned IP, this assignment or of any of his rights hereunder, in whole or in. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the Assignee, and shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the Assignor.
- 5. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New Jersey without regard to principles of conflicts of laws. The exclusive venue for any legal or other proceeding relating to any dispute arising in connection with this agreement shall be the federal or state courts in the State of new Jersey. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered and made effective as of the date first written above

ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Rainbow Sales & Packaging LIZ	
- Vale Vin	Christopher Guido
Name: MAHER KAMEL	Name:
Title: V.P.	
A COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	
ASSIGNEE:	WITNESS:
Alliance Packaging Group, Inc.	
est.	
By: Salda State	Christopher 6 Sido
Name LATA ROMEL	Name
Title: PREGIOED T	

Schedule 1 - Trademarks

Trademark	Status
skin	Reg. No.
symmetry	3425380

Docs #2105662-v1

Page 4 of 4